The Barker Court formulated a four part test to evaluate 

violation is raised. The test is to be appied to each individual 

Length of delay, Reason for delay, defendants assertion of the 

In this case, Barker was invoked in that the total time 

one-thousand and seventy two (1,072) days, thus seperating ordi 

prejudicial delay. 

s consumed other basic 

Most prominent was 

applies to state held 

18 L.Ed.2d 1(1967) 
d 607 (1969) 

.2d 26 (1970) 
1.2d 101 (1972) 
156(1973) 

trial challenges when the 

with consideration given to:

[...]

his right to speedy trial as described in Barker's part three. 

The trial court acknowledged the demand by filing its 

on or before October 6, 2003 prior to the, ninty (90) day waiver 

eight (8) days, between waivers are includable, bringing the 

three-hundred thirty two (332): 171+153+8=332 

of no concern and had no 

s lack of tentativeness 

I commence, rejected the 

after a written Order for a 

ars, Heleva did in fact assert 

that trial would commence 

filed on July 8, 2003. Those 

total of includable days to 

On September 29, 2003 (as demonstrated at Question One , Heleva was convinced that

[...]

Superior's return of the file 4//04 calculates the following 

day, April 5, as the date includable time resumes. The relevancy of true to fact determination is 

in filing date of the prosecutions "Motion of Scheduling Conference1  - May 5, 2004 

THE QUANDRY BEING; With three-hundred thirty-two (332) includable days expired prior to 
the entry of the Interlocutory Appeal and includable time resuming as the' 333rd day ... if that day 
was April 5, the commonwealth's motion was filed on day 363. On the other hand, if includable 

time resumed on April 3, 2004 the motion of May 5 was filed on dar 365.